main custodians of unclaimed corpses’’. KII briefing Kakamega on 
18/2/2022.

Distribution of Secondary Study Population (Unclaimed 
Corpses) by Gender

The study opined that, most public mortuary facilities in 
western Kenya, acknowledged to have an accumulative of three 
thousands eight hundred and ninety-nine (3, 899) Fetus, juvenile 
and adult unclaimed corpses with an accumulative standard 
deviation, of 3.26 of 95% constant interval. Adults unclaimed by 
gender acknowledged in public mortuaries, for the past 5 years 
were: 2683 (89%) males and 339 (11%), female unclaimed corpses